06-23-2008



103509705

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

.ttorney Docket No.

137378

Please record the attached	original document or copy thereof.						
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
 Colin James PARRISH James Peter ROBERTS Leighton Philip James TIPTON 	ROLLS ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON, SW1E 6 AT GREAT BRITAIN						
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
Other							
B. Execution Date: 1. June 9, 2008; 2. June 10, 2008; 3. June 9, 2009	3_						
4.	oplication.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional number	s attached?						
C. Title of Application: <u>A METHOD AND S</u> INDUCED IN A ROTATING SHAFT	YSTEM FOR DETERMINING THE TORQUE						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$						
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40						
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>206671</u>)						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account 1,111,120,120,120,130,141 00000049 12213089						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
	Date: <u>June 13, 2008</u>						
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325 Total number of page	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT

REEL: 021145 FRAME: 0929

			ASSIGNME	CNT	01-	00 /)	
		(1)	COLIN JAMES PARRISH	(5) _	vac	/ Per	510	
-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	JAMES PETER ROBERTS	(6)		> 0	Beale	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	LEIGHTON PHILIP JAMES T					
		(4)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	Rolls-Royce pic					
))	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, London, SWIE 6AT, Great Britain					
	·	the ent invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for par uation, international, confirmation ions, reissues and reexamination	United States of A tent including any in, substitute and re	merica as defin and all provision issue application	ned in 35 U.S.C. § onal, nonprovision on(s), and all Lette	100, in the nal, divisional, ers Patent,	
1)	Insert	(11)	A METHOD AND SYSTE ROTATING SHAFT			E TORQUE INI		
	Identification such as Title, Case		3907 KAW					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor				•		
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r				
	Identification for filed applications	tīled						
laims cexaminatents all right agreements agreements all right agreements are the certifications are the certificat	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resultin t to convey the entire intere ees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	in obtaini es to exectional Con- es to perfe- tited State: orizes and orizes and orizes are sist herein a sist herein a sinding on by grants a y or desira	nereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward vute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrion all affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of this dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exelling and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the recondended.	with such interfered perform any activities and Property or similarly be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ignee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ssigns and legal replicities of the United	nce. which may be rilar agreements obtain, mainta Trademark Of of the entire ir t execute, any s presentatives. insert on this a States Patent	necessary in conrist. In or confirm by office to issue any otherest, and cover agreements in consisting fractional any function of the control of the contr	reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nflict herewith,	
ite	_	<u>.</u>		pposite the unuer	signed name(14M	(SEAL)	
	90 Sine 200	<i>,</i> 4		COLIN JAMES	PARRISH			
ite	10 th Tone	200	Inventor Signature	JAMES PETER		James	P (SVAL)	
te	Joh June	200	S Inventor Signature	LEIGHTON PH	ILIP JAMES T	TIPTON LEAGUE	ton SEALTY	
te			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)	
te			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)	
te	10-10-1	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature				(SEAL)	
te			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)	
ite		 	Inventor Signature				(SEAL)	
ither,	then it should be signed be	fore at lea	oe signed before: (a) a Notary Pul ist two witnesses who also sign h	ere:		11	ide the U.S.A. If	
ate	10th JUNE 20	<i>। ७</i> ह	Witness	Dr Mark P	Johnson	, 10/01	12 / 12	
ate	10th - June	2 259	S Witness \	Horold	HEL11	Atra	The same	

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

PATENT REEL: 021145 FRAME: 0930